Amend CSHB 1063, on page 2, between lines 22 and 23, by adding a new subsection (g) to read as follows:

(g) The board of trustees of the Southmost Union Junior College District may pledge revenue from a fee imposed under this section, whether received directly from a student or from The University of Texas at Brownsville, under terms of the partnership agreement between The University of Texas at Brownsville and Texas Southmost College, for the payment of obligations issued by the Southmost Union Junior College District to finance the construction, operation, maintenance, renovation, and improvement of a wellness, recreational, and fitness complex owned by Texas Southmost College and used by the two institutions under the partnership. If the fee imposed under this section is pledged to the payment of obligations issued by Southmost Union Junior College district, the board of regents of The University of Texas System may not pledge revenue from the fee for the payment of obligations issued for an authorized purpose under the revenue financing system of The University of Texas System.